

City of Chicago



O2021-5784

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 12/15/2021

Sponsor(s): Reilly (42)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Awning(s) for Target Store T-3207

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

ORDINANCE

TARGET STORE T-3207

Acct. No.: 15538 - 24

Permit No: BACP1562803

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to TARGET STORE T-3207 upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, seven (7) Awning with Lettering or Graphics(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 401 E ILLINOIS ST.

Said Awning with Lettering or Graphics(s) at ILLINOIS measure(s): Seven (7) at twelve (12) feet in length and Zero (0) feet in width for a total of eighty-four (84) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-0.15 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #BACP1562803 herein granted the sum of three hundred fifty (\$350.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 06/22/2021.

Alderman: Brendan Reilly 42nd Ward

ENGINEERING SHOP VINYL/LAYOUT ROUTING/KNIFE

White Logo Faces To Be
3/16 Acyto: 17223

White Reums & Relatiners
Co Logo Pamed To Match
White Face

EMPRESS 63976

SIGN "A"
6' O"h White Logo With Letterset - TTW
SCALE 1/2' = 1'0'

FRONT ELEVATION

ELECTRICAL LOAD

6 LOGO
(5) Amas @ 120 Vols

ELECTRICAL REQNIS
(1) 20 Amas 220 Volt Circuits

STANDARD WALL SIGN NOTES:

- Suif cent Primary Croat In Vicinity Of Sign
 By Otners
- 2. Final Primary Hock-Up To The Power Distribution Scard By Others:
- 1. Sign Shaff Re U.L. Listed.
- 4. Mounting Hardwere By Sign Installer.
- Thin Sign has been Designed with the Cetera as set forth in the IBC 2003 & IBC 2005. The Design Meets or Exceeds those Requirements for the Geographical Location in Which it is to be Erected.

Hate. This signis relevated to be installed in accordance, with the requirements of Areas (O) on the Narrato Exercise Occo and of corn applicable local codes this induces proper granding and bonding of the sign.

1/8" Auminum Panal 60 Wat Power Supply

4" t 4" Junction 3ca fox

Primary Hook-up vs Shut Off
Switch "SMALL"

POWER DISTRIBUTION BOARD

SCALE 1'= 1'0

SQUARE FOOTAGE: 55.64

Return Stacked

#8 x 1/2" Pan Head Screws

Panied to Match Returns

DSC Alumbum Relvin

Wisker Precoal Outside Hunter Red

3.4 Thk Plywood Backer-

Nyion Spacers As Required:

Al Each Mounting Point.
Reducing Washer

Face 3/16 White

Acrylic #7823

Stoan LED

V Series White

NAT Abrunum Backs

When White Presont
36' Diameter Non-Contosive

Hardware To Suit Existing Conditions.

LOGO CROSS SECTION (Typical)

SCALE: 11/2" - 1'0"

Chase Hapis W/

1/Z Das 12° Lg Aluminum Pass Through

"Red Straffen-To Match Returns Ligo

To Backs



FHILADELPHIASIGN

767 West Spring Garden Street Falmyrin, Hen-Joisey 86665

Phone 856 829,1460 Fax: 356,329 6541 www.philadephiasign.com

CUSTOMER:

TARGET

JOB NUMBER:

T3207

SIGN TYPE:

Various

Existry lizal

LOCATION

435 E. Illinois Street Chicago, IL 60611

DATE:

04/23/2015

DRAWN BY:

ĴTR

REVISION: Kurber Deze By 1 65/1602015 JTR

SHEET:

ENG BEPT

4 OF 12

OWG NUMBER:

B60071

ENCINEER SEAL:

PERMITS ONLY

MAX DESIGN WIND SPEED IN MPH EXPOSURE C

DEC 8 NE ESCAL SENELÉS EXEME OULISE DE ROO 8 E SENELES EN COM PAZSAL SE RECELOMEN UTAL PROCE ESTA ANOME PAR CRES PAS DE ROS DE ESTA ANOME PAR CRES PAS DE ROS DE SECURITOR DE LE TRO ELEC, COPC. REVISIONE, ON DERRETO OR DE MESTA



Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit

City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800, Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY)

http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

12/15/2021

Alderman Brendan Reilly Ward # 42 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 800 121 N. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for 7 Awning with Lettering or Graphics(s) for TARGET STORE T-3207, adjacent to the premises known as 401 E ILLINOIS ST.

Dear Alderman Brendan Reilly:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for **Awning with Lettering or Graphics(s)**. An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Jaime Viramontes at (312) 744-8068.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection